


1971 WOLFPACK SCHEDULE

Date

SEPT. 11

Sept.
Sept.
OCT.
OCT.

Oct.

OCT.
OCT.

Nov.
Nov.
Nov.

18
25

2

9
16
23
30

13
20

Game

KENT STATE
* Maryland
South Carolina

* NORTH CAROLINA RALEIGH

* WAKE FOREST

* Duke

EAST CAROLINA

* VIRGINIA
(Homecoming)
Miami (Fla.)
Penn State

* Clemson

Site Time
RALEIGH 7:30
College Park, Md. 2:00
Columbia, S. C. 7:30

(TV) 1:50
RALEIGH 7:30
Durham, N. C. - 1:30
RALEIGH 7:30
RALEIGH 1:30
Miami, Fla. 8:15

University Park, Pa. 1:30

Clemson, S. C.
* Atlantic Coast Conference Games

1:30

1971 FRESHMAN SCHEDULE

Sept.

Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.

24
4

11

18
29

East Carolina (N)
North Carolina
Wake Forest
South Carolina

Duke

Raleigh

Chapel Hill

Raleigh
Raleigh
Durham



Ken Sheesley LB

Kirby Shimp DB

* Tom Siegfried DB
Allen Sitterle T

** George Smith MG

Tom Speight DT

Mike Stultz WB

** Van Walker DB

* Bryan Wall LB

David Walters DE
Whit Whitaker DE
* Heber Whitley T

Mark Wilks HB
Alan Williams C
Harvey Willis TE
Joe Wilson DB
Scott Wilson C

* Stauber Wilson LB
* Bill Yoest G
Charley Young FB

* Denotes Letters Won

SMITH

205
192
185
242
209
230

185
193
195
190
220
190
200
195
180
195
205
225
200
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6
5
6
5
6
6
6
6
6-
5
6
6
5
6
5
6
6

e
WALKER

Atlanta, Ga.
Montoursville, Pa.
Hampton, Va.
Pittsburgh, Pa.
McKeesport, Pa.
Windsor
Belvidere, N. J.
Evans City, Pa.
Charlotte
Rockingham
Dunwoody, Ga.
Greensboro
Chesapeake, Ohio
Eagle Springs
Danville, Va.
Purlear

Lexington
Winston-Salem
Pittsburgh, Pa.
Raleigh

YOEST




*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

WOLFPACK VARSITY

NAME

Mike Adamczyk
John Bayless
George Bell
Bob Blanchard
Peter Blocklin
Howard Bradburn
Don Bradley
Dennis Britt
Bob Brooks
Willie Burden
Roy Burton
John Callaway
Mark Cassidy
Mike Charron
Bryan Cheek
Clyde Chesney
Phil Chiera
Bill Clark

Gary Clements
Frank Clinton
Bill Culbertson
Dick Curran
Lynn Daniell
Mike Devine
Larry Dickens
Charlie Dietzold
Bob Divens
Rick Druschel
John Elliott
Allen Fair

Tim Foley

Joe Giles
Gary Greenberg
Tom Haislip
Don Hall

Sam Harrell
Jim Hipps

Ed Hoffman
Craig John
John Kelley
Pat Kenney
Henry Kidd
Gary Kilzer
Lee Kirkley
Pat Korsnick
Brian Krueger
Thomas Land
Rick Lanoy
Mike Leamon

* Steve Lester

* * *

*

*

* %

Roger McSwain
Dan Medlin

Bill Miller

John Morris
Gary Moser
Jim Nelson
Mark Pedersen
Robert Pilz

Don Pless

Gary Saul

John Saunderson
Ron Sewell
Bruce Shaw

POS.

DE
K
DT
G
WB
G
HB
QB
MG-DT
HB
MG
DE
TE-K
K

C
DE
WB
DE
QB
DB
C
DT
SE
DB
T

C
DB
DT
T

C
HB
QB
LB
DB
FB-TE
K

T
LB
G
DB
WB
SE
G
MG
QB
DE
QB
SE
FB
SE
DT
DT
DB
DT
FB
DE
K
DB
LB
TE
G
K
QB

HT.

o

_A_Afl\)_nm
o

R
o

?’)O)O’JO)O)CHOO’)O)(IJ'IO)OG)O)UIO’)O’CHO)
ON—‘O—‘OI\)—‘—‘N@O:MO—‘N

[
—_

ocOoOhRNNONON

[
ik
o

1
-

1
QY o Y QRN T PTG

N W
oo

o

P DC I?)(IJ'IO)O)UIO'IO)?OUIUIQO‘DG)
WW=20=20N

-

ALRROO

—

o

N_AO(L)_L_A—AO—I

1
o

OIUIO)O)O)UIUIO)(JI?(IIO)O)O)OO)OCD

WT.CLASS HOMETOWN

195
175
225
205
185
225
198
185
230
201
210
205
208
203
220
205
190
200
182
175
220
255
195
175
239
197
190
240
260
215
200
185
185
185
205
185
230
205
210
170
175
165
210
205
195
200
202
210
200
190
245
255
178
195
202
190
205
175
192
215
225
160
185

So.
So.

Jr.

So.

Jr.

So.

Sr.
Sr

So.
So.

Jr

So.

Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.

Evans City, Pa.
Murphy
Aulander
Highland Park, N. J.
Potomac, Md.
Brevard
Meriden, Conn.
Zelienople, Pa.
Augusta, Ga.
Raleigh

Norfolk, Va.
Elkin

Allison Park, Pa.
Kensington, Md.
Greenville, S. C.
Fayetteville
Carteret, N. J.
Wilson
Pittsburgh, Pa.
Ft. Lauderdale, Fla.
Ashland, Ky.
Greensboro
Wilson
Monroeville, Pa.
Oak Ridge, Tenn.
Parlin, N. J.
Trafford, Pa.
Greensburg, Pa.
Belle, W. Va.
Greenville, S. C.
Greenville, N. C.
Danville, Va.
Carteret, N. J.
Sanford
Plymouth
Burgaw

Canton
Franklinville, N. J.
Rockville, Md.
Kinston
Crabtree, Pa.
Raleigh
Chattanooga, Tenn.
Wadesboro
Wheeling, W. Va.
Johnson City, Tenn.
Charlotte

Patton, Pa.
Thomasville
Danville, Va.
Salisbury
Thomasville
Shelby

Charlotte
Graham
Ridgway, Pa.
Charlotte
Easton, Pa.
Centreville, Va.
Glassboro, N. J.
Aiken, S. C.
Roanoke Rapids
Richmond, Va.



1971 OUTLOOK

Added backfield speed, the return of 26 lettermen and
a number of talented sophomores could blend into a for-
mula that may see the Wolfpack recover from its frustrat-
ing ways of a year ago when the record was a less-than-
pleasing 3-7-1.

Even Earle Edwards, a man who invariably follows the
“wait and see” policy, voiced cautious optimism following
the Red-White spring game which saw the offense domi-
nate the intra-squad battle with 11 touchdowns and a field
goal.

VERSATILE ON OFFENSE

“I think there’s more talent on the squad now than we've
had the last couple of years,” said the adroit Wolfpack head
coach. “With the material at hand, we certainly should be
more versatile on offense than we were last season.”

Edwards, however, qualified his enthusiastic comment
with the sobering observation that “we only have ten sen-
iors back and that means we’ll be short of playing
experience.”

A key to how well the Wolfpack fares this fall will de-
pend heavily on the performance at quarterback, a position
that remains unsettled despite the return of both 1970
lettermen. Senior Dennis Britt, who occupied the spot at
the conclusion of the season, and junior Pat Korsnick, his
early season predecessor in the post, will resume their
battle for starting honors in pre-season drills this fall and
may wind up sharing the signal-calling role.

Pushing the two for the assignment and likely to see some
action is the sophomore tandem of Joe Giles and Bruce
Shaw, and junior Gary Clements.

“Giles and Shaw proved pleasant surprises in the spring
game,” said Edwards. “Both were impressive and threw the
ball pretty well.”

KENNEY LEADS RUNNERS

If Edwards and his staff can find the answer at quarter-
back, then the rest of the offensive backfield should present
no problem. Pat Kenney, the team’s leading ground gainer
last season with a 4.7 average and a top nominee for all-
conference honors this fall, returns to head a corps of high-
stepping backs, which also includes Don Bradley.

The flashy Kenney will team with fullback Gary Moser
to provide both experience and talent while the presence of



Willie Burden, Mike Stultz and Charley Young, all sopho-
mores, should give State’s offense more explosive power
than it’s packed for several seasons.

All three possess blistering speed and are rated superior
open-field runners. Burden, a blocky 195-pounder, figures
to be the starter at running back while Stultz and Young
will serve as understudies to Kenney and Moser.

On the offensive line, the Wolfpack will have three
starters back in the persons of Bill Culbertson at center
and guards Bill Yoest and John Saunderson. Heber
Whitley and John Elliott are the top tackles, while Gary
Saul and Steve Lester will step up to man the flanks. All
four earned letters as reserves last year.

EXPERIENCED DEFENSE

The Wolfpack definitely will have more experience on
defense with eight starters returning, but a lack of depth
and some injury recoveries appear to be problems.

Middle guard George Smith, a rugged competitor and an
alllACC performer last year, tops the list of defensive
returnees along with end Clyde Chesney and safety Van
Walker. But Smith and Chesney both underwent leg
operations during the winter and did not take part in
spring drills. Walker, a solid candidate for all-league
honors, led the secondary in 1970 with seven interceptions.

Linebacking figures to be a team strongpoint with the
threesome of Bryan Wall, Stauber Wilson and Ed Hoffman
returning after fine sophomore apprenticeships a year ago.
Other veterans back for another season are tackle Roger
McSwain and defensive backs Bill Miller and Tom Sieg-
fried. Tackle Dan Medlin, a starter last year, missed spring
practice because of academics and may not return.

SOPHS HAVE PROMISE

Most promising among the defensive sophomores are
Dick Curran at tackle, Bobby Pilz, a probable starter at
cornerback, linebacker Ken Sheesley, and linemen Rick
Druschel and Bob Brooks.

State’s improved running game, which should see the
team exercising the option play more than in the past,
should also perk up the passing attack. Best among the
receivers are Lester, Kenney and Pete Blocklin.

The kicking assignments are still up for grabs. Korsnick
and end Mark Cassidy will vie for the punting duties while
Mike Charron and Sam Harrell, who alternated the job
last year, are again candidates as place-kicking specialists.



COACH’S
COMMENTS

“We were quite pleased with spring practice, namely
because of the fine effort and attitude. Both the players
and the coaches felt we made a good deal of progress. We
worked very hard on some of our shortcomings that were
apparent last season and I thought the results of our spring
game indicated we had achieved a certain amount of
success.

“Our quarterbacks (Dennis Britt and Pat Korsnick) seem
to have profited from their ‘education’ of last season, which
they played without previous experience. This was true in
other positions, too, where we used so many new men. An
example is the linebacking corps. Three men (Stauber
Wilson, Bryan Wall and Ed Hoffman) started from scratch
last season, handled the job pretty well, and all three will
be back.

“One of the best things to come out of our spring drills
was the evidence of considerable ability among some of our
rising sophomores. Willie Burden and Charley Young
looked good among the backs and so did Bruce Shaw,
Donnie Hall and Bob Divens. A number of the linemen
will also figure prominently in our plans. Included in this
group are Howard Bradburn, Rick Druschel and Bob
Brooks, as well as several others who have shown very good
potential.

“The schedule, as usual, is a challenge since we play all
of the conference teams. The outsiders won’t be any easier,
particularly teams like Miami and Penn State. But we’ve
always favored a strong, representative schedule and we’re
glad we have one this season.

“At present, we are somewhat optimistic, a trait that is
inherent in all teams starting fresh again in the fall. It
would be very helpful to get off to a favorable start, but
that is something we won’t know about until the actual
season begins.”




1971 N. C. STATE UNIVERSITY TICKET ORDER

Name
Last First M Initial STUDENT AID MEMBER Yes 0 No O
Street or Box Number
ALUMNI Yes o0 No O
City State Zip Code ____
NO.
DATE GAME TIME SITE TICKETS PRICE AMOUNT Official Use Only

3 Sec. Row Seat

Sept. 18 Maryland 2:00 pm. College Park _______ 6.00
Sept. 25 South Carolina 7:30 p.m. Columbia e . 700
: Oct. 16 Duke 1:30 p.m. Durham S - 600
i Nov. 5 Miami 8:15 p.m. Miami i, O T
Nov. 13 Penn State 1:30 pm. Univ. Park _____ 6.00
Nov. 20 Clemson 1:30 p.m. Clemson e ot BT G0
* Homecoming
T e ot . B ists Postage and Insurance Charge § .50 Aéoke Checks Payable
’ . oliseum Box Office
ALL EALES FUSAL Cost of Tickets Purchased SE o A P. 0. Box 5905

Total Remittance $ == L Raleigh, N. C. 27607



