

1971 WOLFPACK SCHEDULE

Date		Game	Site	Time
SEPT.	11	KENT STATE	RALEIGH	7:30
Sept.	18	* Maryland	College Park, Md.	2:00
Sept.	25	South Carolina	Columbia, S. C.	7:30
OCT.	2	* NORTH CAROLINA	RALEIGH (TV	1:50
OCT.	9	* WAKE FOREST	RALEIGH	7:30
Oct.	16	* Duke	Durham, N. C.	1:30
ост.	23	EAST CAROLINA	RALEIGH	7:30
OCT.	30	* VIRGINIA		
		(Homecoming)	RALEIGH	1:30
Nov.	5	Miami (Fla.)	Miami, Fla.	8:15
Nov.	13	Penn State	University Park, Pa	. 1:30
Nov.	20	* Clemson	Clemson, S. C.	1:30
		* Atlantic Coast Conf	erence Games	



1971 FRESHMAN SCHEDULE

Sept.	24	East Carolina (N)	Raleigh
Oct.	4	North Carolina	Chapel Hill
Oct.	11	Wake Forest	Raleigh
Oct.	18	South Carolina	Raleigh
Oct.	29	Duke	Durham

Ken Sheesley	LB	6-2	205	So.	Atlanta, Ga.
Kirby Shimp	DB	5-11	192	So.	Montoursville, Pa.
* Tom Siegfried	DB	6-0	185	Jr.	Hampton, Va.
Allen Sitterle	T	6-4	242	So.	Pittsburgh, Pa.
	MG	5-11	209	Sr.	McKeesport, Pa.
** George Smith		3 3 7		112500000000000000000000000000000000000	Windsor
Tom Speight	DT	6-1	230	So.	
Mike Stultz	WB	5-10	190	So.	Belvidere, N. J.
* * Van Walker	DB	6-0	185	Sr.	Evans City, Pa.
* Bryan Wall	LB	6-1	193	Jr.	Charlotte
David Walters	DE	6-1	195	Jr.	Rockingham
Whit Whitaker	DE	6-1	190	So.	Dunwoody, Ga.
* Heber Whitley	Ť	6-0	220	Jr.	Greensboro
Mark Wilks	НВ	5-11	190	So.	Chesapeake, Ohio
*********	1.	6-2	200	So.	Eagle Springs
Alan Williams	C				
Harvey Willis	TE	6-0	195	So.	Danville, Va.
Joe Wilson	DB	5-11	180	So.	Purlear
Scott Wilson	С	6-0	195	So.	Lexington
* Stauber Wilson	LB	5-10	205	Jr.	Winston-Salem
* Bill Yoest	G	6-0	225	Jr.	Pittsburgh, Pa.
Charley Young	FB	6-1	200	So.	Raleigh
Charley roung					

* Denotes Letters Won









SMITH

WALKER

YOEST

OFFENSIVE DEPTH

First Unit	Pos.	Second Unit
* Steve Lester, Jr.	E	Lynn Daniell, Jr.
* Heber Whitley, Jr.	LT	Jim Hipps, Jr.
* BILL YOEST, Jr.	LG	* Craig John, Jr.
* BILL CULBERTSON, Jr.	С	Scott Wilson, So.
* JOHN SAUNDERSON, Jr.	RG	Howard Bradburn, So
* John Elliott, Sr.	RT	Larry Dickens, So.
* Gary Saul, Sr.	E	Mark Cassidy, Jr.
* DEŃNIS BRITT, Sr.	QB	* Pat Korsnick, Jr.
Willie Burden, So. or		and the second second
** Don Bradley, Sr.	HB	Tim Foley, Jr.
** Gary Moser, Sr.	FB	Charley Young, So.
* PAT KENNEY, Jr.	WB	Mike Stultz, So.
Sam Harrell, Jr.	K	** Mike Charron, Sr.

DEFE	NSIVE DEF	7TH
** Bill Clark, Sr.	LE	Brian Krueger, So.
** DAN MEDLIN, Sr.	LT	Dick Curran, So.
** GEORGE SMITH, Sr.	MG	Lee Kirkley, Jr.
* ROGER McSWAIN, Jr.	RT	George Bell, Jr.
** CLYDE CHESNEY, Sr.	RE	* Jim Nelson, Jr.
* STAUBER WILSON, Jr.	LLB	Ken Sheesley, So.
* BRYAN WALL, Jr.	RLB	* Ed Hoffman, Jr.
Bobby Pilz, So.	LCB	Joe Wilson, So.
* BILL MILLER, Jr.	RCB	Kirby Shimp, So.
** VAN WALKER, Sr.	LS	Tommy Haislip, So.
* Tommy Siegfried, Jr.	RS	Bob Divens, So.

Returning Starters ALL CAPS

WOLFPACK VARSITY

NAME	POS.	нт.	WT.C	LASS	HOMETOWN
Mike Adamczyk	DE	6-2	195	So.	Evans City, Pa.
John Bayless	K_	5-10	175	So.	Murphy
George Bell	DT	6-2	225	Jr.	Aulander
Bob Blanchard	G WB	6-1 5-10	205 185	So. Jr.	Highland Park, N. J. Potomac, Md.
Peter Blocklin Howard Bradburn	G	6-2	225	So.	Brevard
** Don Bradley	НВ	6-1	198	Sr.	Meriden, Conn.
* Dennis Britt	QB	6-0	185	Sr.	Zelienople, Pa.
Bob Brooks	MG-DT	6-2	230	So.	Augusta, Ga.
Willie Burden	HB	5-11	201	So.	Raleigh
Roy Burton	MG	6-0 6-3	210 205	Jr. So.	Norfolk, Va. Elkin
John Callaway Mark Cassidy	DE TE-K	6-2	208	Jr.	Allison Park, Pa.
** Mike Charron	K	5-10	203	Sr.	Kensington, Md.
Bryan Cheek	Ċ	6-1	220	Jr.	Greenville, S. C.
** Clyde Chesney	DE	6-2	205	Sr.	Fayetteville
Phil Chiera	WB	6-0	190	So.	Carteret, N. J.
** Bill Clark	DE	6-1	200 182	Sr.	Wilson Pittsburgh, Pa.
Gary Clements	QB DB	6-0 5-11	175	Jr. Jr.	Ft. Lauderdale, Fla.
* Bill Culbertson	C	6-2	220	Jr.	Ashland, Ky.
Dick Curran	DT	6-6	255	So.	Greensboro
Lynn Daniell	SE	6-2	195	Jr.	Wilson
Mike Devine	DB	5-9	175	So.	Monroeville, Pa.
Larry Dickens	Ţ	6-2	239	So.	Oak Ridge, Tenn.
Charlie Dietzold	C	6-0 6-2	197 190	So.	Parlin, N. J. Trafford, Pa.
Bob Divens Rick Druschel	DB DT	6-2	240	So.	Greensburg, Pa.
* John Elliott	Ť'	6-4	260	Sr.	Belle, W. Va.
Allen Fair	C	6-0	215	Jr.	Greenville, S. C.
Tim Foley	HB	6-0	200	Jr.	Greenville, N. C.
Joe Giles	QB	6-1	185	So.	Danville, Va.
Gary Greenberg	LB	5-10 6-1	185 185	So.	Carteret, N. J. Sanford
Tom Haislip Don Hall	DB FB-TE	5-11	205	So.	Plymouth
Sam Harrell	K	5-9	185	Jr.	Burgaw
Jim Hipps	T	6-1	230	Jr.	Canton
* Ed Hoffman	LB	6-1	205	Jr.	Franklinville, N. J.
* Craig John	G	6-0	210	Jr.	Rockville, Md.
John Kelley	DB	5-10 5-10	170 175	So. Jr.	Kinston Crabtree, Pa.
* Pat Kenney	WB SE	6-2	165	So.	Raleigh
Henry Kidd Gary Kilzer	G	6-0	210	So.	Chattanooga, Tenn.
Lee Kirkley	MG	5-10	205	Jr.	Wadesboro
* Pat Korsnick	QB	6-0	195	Jr.	Wheeling, W. Va.
Brian Krueger	DE	6-1	200	So.	Johnson City, Tenn. Charlotte
Thomas Land	QB SE	6-3 6-3	202	So. Sr.	Patton, Pa.
Rick Lanoy Mike Leamon	FB	6-0	200	Jr.	Thomasville
* Steve Lester	SE	6-0	190	Jr.	Danville, Va.
* Roger McSwain	DT	6-4	245	Jr.	Salisbury
** Dan Medlin	DT	6-4	255	Sr.	Thomasville
* Bill Miller	DB	5-11	178	Jr.	Shelby Charlotte
John Morris	DT	6-4 5-11	195 202	So. Sr.	Graham
** Gary Moser * Jim Nelson	FB DE	6-0	190	Jr.	Ridgway, Pa.
Mark Pedersen	K	5-11	205	So.	Charlotte
Robert Pilz	DB	5-10	175	So.	Easton, Pa.
Don Pless	LB	6-1	192	Jr.	Centreville, Va.
* Gary Saul	TE	6-3	215	Jr.	Glassboro, N. J. Aiken, S. C.
* John Saunderson	G K	6-0 5-10	225 160	Jr. So.	Roanoke Rapids
Ron Sewell Bruce Shaw	QВ	6-2	185	So.	Richmond, Va.
Di doo ondi					

1971 OUTLOOK

Added backfield speed, the return of 26 lettermen and a number of talented sophomores could blend into a formula that may see the Wolfpack recover from its frustrating ways of a year ago when the record was a less-thanpleasing 3-7-1.

Even Earle Edwards, a man who invariably follows the "wait and see" policy, voiced cautious optimism following the Red-White spring game which saw the offense dominate the intra-squad battle with 11 touchdowns and a field goal.

VERSATILE ON OFFENSE

"I think there's more talent on the squad now than we've had the last couple of years," said the adroit Wolfpack head coach. "With the material at hand, we certainly should be more versatile on offense than we were last season."

Edwards, however, qualified his enthusiastic comment with the sobering observation that "we only have ten seniors back and that means we'll be short of playing

experience."

A key to how well the Wolfpack fares this fall will depend heavily on the performance at quarterback, a position that remains unsettled despite the return of both 1970 lettermen. Senior Dennis Britt, who occupied the spot at the conclusion of the season, and junior Pat Korsnick, his early season predecessor in the post, will resume their battle for starting honors in pre-season drills this fall and may wind up sharing the signal-calling role.

Pushing the two for the assignment and likely to see some action is the sophomore tandem of Joe Giles and Bruce

Shaw, and junior Gary Clements.

"Giles and Shaw proved pleasant surprises in the spring game," said Edwards. "Both were impressive and threw the ball pretty well."

KENNEY LEADS RUNNERS

If Edwards and his staff can find the answer at quarterback, then the rest of the offensive backfield should present no problem. Pat Kenney, the team's leading ground gainer last season with a 4.7 average and a top nominee for allconference honors this fall, returns to head a corps of highstepping backs, which also includes Don Bradley.

The flashy Kenney will team with fullback Gary Moser to provide both experience and talent while the presence of Willie Burden, Mike Stultz and Charley Young, all sophomores, should give State's offense more explosive power than it's packed for several seasons.

All three possess blistering speed and are rated superior open-field runners. Burden, a blocky 195-pounder, figures to be the starter at running back while Stultz and Young will serve as understudies to Kenney and Moser.

On the offensive line, the Wolfpack will have three starters back in the persons of Bill Culbertson at center and guards Bill Yoest and John Saunderson. Heber Whitley and John Elliott are the top tackles, while Gary Saul and Steve Lester will step up to man the flanks. All four earned letters as reserves last year.

EXPERIENCED DEFENSE

The Wolfpack definitely will have more experience on defense with eight starters returning, but a lack of depth and some injury recoveries appear to be problems.

Middle guard George Smith, a rugged competitor and an all-ACC performer last year, tops the list of defensive returnees along with end Clyde Chesney and safety Van Walker. But Smith and Chesney both underwent leg operations during the winter and did not take part in spring drills. Walker, a solid candidate for all-league honors, led the secondary in 1970 with seven interceptions.

Linebacking figures to be a team strongpoint with the threesome of Bryan Wall, Stauber Wilson and Ed Hoffman returning after fine sophomore apprenticeships a year ago. Other veterans back for another season are tackle Roger McSwain and defensive backs Bill Miller and Tom Siegfried. Tackle Dan Medlin, a starter last year, missed spring practice because of academics and may not return.

SOPHS HAVE PROMISE

Most promising among the defensive sophomores are Dick Curran at tackle, Bobby Pilz, a probable starter at cornerback, linebacker Ken Sheesley, and linemen Rick Druschel and Bob Brooks.

State's improved running game, which should see the team exercising the option play more than in the past, should also perk up the passing attack. Best among the receivers are Lester, Kenney and Pete Blocklin.

The kicking assignments are still up for grabs. Korsnick and end Mark Cassidy will vie for the punting duties while Mike Charron and Sam Harrell, who alternated the job last year, are again candidates as place-kicking specialists.



COACH'S COMMENTS

"We were quite pleased with spring practice, namely because of the fine effort and attitude. Both the players and the coaches felt we made a good deal of progress. We worked very hard on some of our shortcomings that were apparent last season and I thought the results of our spring game indicated we had achieved a certain amount of success.

"Our quarterbacks (Dennis Britt and Pat Korsnick) seem to have profited from their 'education' of last season, which they played without previous experience. This was true in other positions, too, where we used so many new men. An example is the linebacking corps. Three men (Stauber Wilson, Bryan Wall and Ed Hoffman) started from scratch last season, handled the job pretty well, and all three will be back.

"One of the best things to come out of our spring drills was the evidence of considerable ability among some of our rising sophomores. Willie Burden and Charley Young looked good among the backs and so did Bruce Shaw, Donnie Hall and Bob Divens. A number of the linemen will also figure prominently in our plans. Included in this group are Howard Bradburn, Rick Druschel and Bob Brooks, as well as several others who have shown very good potential.

"The schedule, as usual, is a challenge since we play all of the conference teams. The outsiders won't be any easier, particularly teams like Miami and Penn State. But we've always favored a strong, representative schedule and we're glad we have one this season.

"At present, we are somewhat optimistic, a trait that is inherent in all teams starting fresh again in the fall. It would be very helpful to get off to a favorable start, but that is something we won't know about until the actual season begins."

1971 N. C. STATE UNIVERSITY TICKET ORDER

Name		First		M Initial	STUDENT	AID MEMBER	Yes 🗆	No 🗆		
				State		Zip Code		ALUMNI	Yes 🗆	No 🗆
	DATE		GAME	TIME	SITE	NO. TICKETS PRICE	AMOUNT	Officio	al Use O	nly
	Sept.	11	Kent State	7:30 p.m.	Raleigh	\$6.00	\$	Sec.	Row	Seat
щ	Oct.	2	North Carolina	1:50 p.m.	Raleigh	6.00				190
HOME	Oct.	9	Wake Forest	7:30 p.m.	Raleigh	6.00				V
I	Oct.	23	East Carolina	7:30 p.m.	Raleigh	6.00				
_	Oct.	30	Virginia*	1:30 p.m.	Raleigh	6.00	The state of			
	Sept.	18	Maryland	2:00 p.m.	College Park	6.00	VERNER ST			
	Sept.	25	South Carolina	7:30 p.m.	Columbia	7.00	da War			
AWAY	Oct.	16	Duke	1:30 p.m.	Durham	6.00				
3	Nov.	5	Miami	8:15 p.m.	Miami	7.00	The Paris Name			
F.,,	Nov.	13	Penn State	1:30 p.m.	Univ. Park	6.00	AT S P. CO.			
	Nov.	20	Clemson	1:30 p.m.	Clemson	7.00				1 - 12
*	Homeo NO RE	FUN	g DS, COD'S or EXC LL SALES FINAL	Po HANGES		xets Purchased	\$.50	Coliseur	necks Pa n Box O Box 590	ffice